# 502702613 03/01/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2749219

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		Г
NATURE OF CONVE	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previousl 028701 Frame 0985. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASS ASSIGNOR INVESTIGACION Y NUTRICION, S.L. OF 509 ASSIGNEE WILD VALENCIA, S.A		r(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT FROM NY NUTRICION, S.L. OF 50% INTEREST TO
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA		
Name Execution Date			Execution Date
INVESTIGACION Y	NUTRICION, S	S.L.	01/10/2012
RECEIVING PARTY			
Name:	=	WILD VALENCIA, S.A.	
Street Address:	PARTIDA LA		
Internal Address:	CARCAIXENT		
City:	VALENCIA		
State/Country:	SPAIN		
Postal Code:	E46740		
USIAI COUE.			
PROPERTY NUMBE			
	RS Total: 1	Num	nber
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1	Num	nber
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1		nber
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1		nber
PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC	RS Total: 1		nber
PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number:	RS Total: 1  Type  E DATA	11571237	nber
PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	RS Total: 1  Type  E DATA  303		nber
PROPERTY NUMBE  Property 1  Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Phone:  Email:	RS Total: 1  Type  E DATA  303 PBS	-974-6794	
PROPERTY NUMBE  Property 1  Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email:  Correspondence will  Correspondent Name	RS Total: 1  Fype  E DATA  303  PBS be sent via US E: HAI	11571237  -974-6794  STeam@hdciplaw.com  Mail when the email attempt is unsucc	
PROPERTY NUMBE  Property 1  Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1  Type  E DATA  303 PBS be sent via US E: HAI 225	11571237  -974-6794  STeam@hdciplaw.com  Mail when the email attempt is unsucce MILTON DESANCTIS & CHA LLP UNION BOULEVARD, SUITE 150	
PROPERTY NUMBE  Property 1  Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 1  Type  E DATA  303 PBS be sent via US E: HAI 225 PET	11571237  -974-6794  STeam@hdciplaw.com  Mail when the email attempt is unsucce MILTON DESANCTIS & CHA LLP UNION BOULEVARD, SUITE 150  TER B. SCULL	
PROPERTY NUMBE  Property 1  Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1  Type  E DATA  303 PBS be sent via US E: HAI 225 PET	11571237  -974-6794  STeam@hdciplaw.com  Mail when the email attempt is unsucce MILTON DESANCTIS & CHA LLP UNION BOULEVARD, SUITE 150	
PROPERTY NUMBE  Property 1  Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 1  Type  E DATA  303 PBS be sent via US E: HAI 225 PET LAK	11571237  -974-6794  STeam@hdciplaw.com  Mail when the email attempt is unsucce MILTON DESANCTIS & CHA LLP UNION BOULEVARD, SUITE 150  TER B. SCULL	
PROPERTY NUMBE  Property 1  Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	RS Total: 1  Type  E DATA  303 PBS be sent via US E: HAI 225 PET LAK	11571237  -974-6794  STeam@hdciplaw.com  Mail when the email attempt is unsucce MILTON DESANCTIS & CHA LLP UNION BOULEVARD, SUITE 150  TER B. SCULL  SEWOOD, COLORADO 80228	

502702613 REEL: 032376 FRAME: 0410

L	
Date: 03/01/2014	

### Total Attachments: 6

source=InvestigacionToValencia\_50PercentOwnership\_Assignment#page1.tif source=InvestigacionToValencia\_50PercentOwnership\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Reel028701Frame0985\_AssignmentCoverSheet#page1.tif source=Reel028701Frame0985\_AssignmentCoverSheet#page2.tif source=Reel028701Frame0985\_AssignmentCoverSheet#page3.tif source=Reel028701Frame0985\_AssignmentCoverSheet#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 032376 FRAME: 0411

#### PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

US Application Serial Number: 11/571,237 US Application Filing Date: 22 December 2006

Inventorship: Baltasar Ruiz-Roso Calvo De Mora, et al.

Title: PRODUCT OF VEGETAL ORIGIN COMPRISING PROANTHOCYANIDINES AND ITS

PREPARATION PROCESS

The PARTIES TO THIS ASSIGNMENT include: Assignor, Investigación y Nutrición, S.L., a Spanish company having a place of business at Vicente Muzas 8, E-28023 Madrid, Spain; and Assignee, WILD VALENCIA, S.A. a Spanish company having a business place at Partida La Coma S/N, E-46740 Carcaixent, Valencia, Spain.

WHEREAS, Assignor, by virtue of the laws of the country of Spain, and, by virtue of an assignment from the inventors, Baltasar Ruiz-Roso Calvo De Mora, Ana Maria Requejo Marcos, Lourdes Perez-Olleros Conde, Jose Antonio Holguin Hueso, recorded 22 December 2006 at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Reel and Frame numbers 018672/0990; is the owner of the undivided 100% of the right, title and interest in, of and to a certain new and useful invention and/or improvements claimed and described in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "PRODUCT OF VEGETAL ORIGIN COMPRISING PROANTHOCYANIDINES AND ITS PREPARATION PROCESS" (hereafter, also referred to as the "Invention") as referenced above; and,

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign as tenants in common and not as joint tenants 50% while retaining 50%, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring 50% of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and/or improvements and in and to the Letters Patent, and in and to any further letters patent to be obtained therefrom; and,

WHEREAS, both parties wish this assignment to be recorded before the United States Patent Office regarding the above quoted patent application in order to be shown as co-patentees;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has retained 50% and has assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns 50% of the right, title, and interest as tenants in common and not as joint tenants in and to said invention and/or improvements, said application, said Letters Patent and any and all other letters patent which may be granted for said invention and/or improvements in all countries of the world, and in any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file applications in all countries of the world directly in the name of Assignor and Assignee and to claim priority rights deriving from said application and/or said Letters Patent to which any international applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention and/or improvements, applications and all letters patent on said invention and/or improvements to be held and enjoyed as co-owners by Assignor and Assignee and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as the same as held and enjoyed by Assignor before this assignment and transfer has been made. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the various Commissioners of Patents to issue all letters patent on said invention to Assignor and Assignee as co-owners;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor does hereby agree that it and its executors and legal representatives will make, execute, and deliver any and all other instruments and documents in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to Assignor relating to said invention and/or improvements and the history thereof and will testify or provide testimony in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to more effectually secure and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assignees the 50% as tenants in common but not as joint tenants of the right, title and interest in and to the improvements, invention, applications, letters patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be:

REEL: 032376 FRAME: 0412

AND, furthermore, Assignor covenants and agrees with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignor and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor.

Januxy 10th 2012 Date

January 10th 2012 Date By: <u>BANTAME RUIL ROY</u>
Name: <u>//w/EYT/OACGOA/ Y AMTAGGO</u>
Its: <u>HANAGGOR</u>
Assignor

By: FRANCESCO COLLEGES
Name: USAL VISLENCAS SA.
Its: GGARTON MAJINE THAT

Assignee

VAN DNO BARA. Partius En Composition 4674\*Composition (Not English

## 502010431 08/01/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignor assigns 50 percent interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Investigacion y Nutricion, S.L.	01/10/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Investigacion y Nutricion, S.L.
Street Address:	Vicente Muzas 8
City:	Madrid
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	E-28023

Name:	Wild Valencia, S.A.
Street Address:	Partida La Coma S/N
Internal Address:	Carcaixent
City:	Valencia
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	E-46740

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11571237

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Email: pscull@hdciplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Peter B. Scull

Address Line 1: 225 Union Boulevard, Suite 150
Address Line 2: Hamilton, DeSanctis & Cha, LLP
Address Line 4: Lakewood, COLORADO 80228

\$40.00 11571237

PATENT REEL: 032376 FRAME: 0414

## 502010431 08/01/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignor assigns 50 percent interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Investigacion y Nutricion, S.L.	01/10/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Investigacion y Nutricion, S.L.
Street Address:	Vicente Muzas 8
City:	Madrid
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	E-28023

Name:	Wild Valencia, S.A.
Street Address:	Partida La Coma S/N
Internal Address:	Carcaixent
City:	Valencia
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	E-46740

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11571237

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Email: pscull@hdciplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Peter B. Scull

Address Line 1: 225 Union Boulevard, Suite 150
Address Line 2: Hamilton, DeSanctis & Cha, LLP
Address Line 4: Lakewood, COLORADO 80228

P \$40.00 11571237

PATENT REEL: 032376 FRAME: 0415 3/1/2014 Assignment

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignor assigns 50 percent interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Investigacion y Nutricion, S.L.	01/10/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

	Investigacion y Nutricion, S.L.	
1	Vicente Muzas 8	
City:	Madrid	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	E-28023	

Name:	Wild Valencia, S.A.
Street Address:	Partida La Coma S/N
Internal Address:	Carcaixent
City:	Valencia
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	E-46740

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11571237	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: pscull@hdciplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be

sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Peter B. Scull

Address Line 1: 225 Union Boulevard, Suite 150

.html PATENT REEL: 032376 FRAME: 0416 3/1/2014 Assignment

RECORDED: 03/01/2014

Address Line 2: Hamilton, DeSanctis & Cha, LLP Address Line 4: Lakewood, COLORADO 80228 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SZP0.01500US NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter B. Scull Signature: /peterbscull/ 08/01/2012 Date: **Total Attachments: 2** source=K546ES00Assignment\_signed#page1.tif source=K546ES00Assignment signed#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION **EPAS ID:** PAT2047551 **Receipt Date:** 08/01/2012 **Fee Amount:** \$40

2/2